9.1
9.1.1
10.

11.

11.2
12.
12.1
13.

13.1
13.2
14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5

7AW STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
March 12, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES
FINANCE

Financial Statements

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
Municipal Silica Sand Advisory Committee Meeting - March 5, 2025 - Reeve Pelletier

AMM - Municipal General Insurance Renewal Meeting - March 7, 2025 - Reeve Pelletier

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - March 5, 2025 Minutes
Wastewater Feasibility Study Survey

HEARINGS - NONE

DELEGATION(S)
9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston

10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
Fire Chief Report

BY-LAWS

By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 2nd Reading
By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 3rd Reading

NEW BUSINESS

AMM Convention

Council Request - Excavator Costs Comparison

Request to Council - Purchase of Unused Road Allowance
RM of Piney - Seine River School Tax Concerns

Volunteer Tax Credit & Draft Resolution for AMM



14.6
15.
15.1
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.15
17.

17.1
18.

Request to Council - Appeal of Tax Penalties

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Town of Ste. Anne - Variation Order #01-2025

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Earth Day Canada

Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSea)
Various Articles

Government of Manitoba

Manitoba Good Roads Association

Manitoba Emergency Management Organization
Eco-Ouest

Hudson Bay Route Association - Membership
Seine River Services for Seniors

Climate West

Clean Farms

STARS

Manitoba Water Services Board

IN CAMERA

By-law Enforcement Matters

ADJOURNMENT



