

## Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

March 12, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Municipal Silica Sand Advisory Committee Meeting - March 5, 2025 - Reeve Pelletier
6.2	AMM - Municipal General Insurance Renewal Meeting - March 7, 2025 - Reeve Pelletier
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - March 5, 2025 Minutes
9.1.1	Wastewater Feasibility Study Survey
10.	HEARINGS - NONE
10.	HEARINGS - NONE DELEGATION(S)
11.	DELEGATION(S)
<b>11.</b> 11.1	DELEGATION(S) 9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston
<ul><li>11.</li><li>11.1</li><li>11.2</li></ul>	DELEGATION(S) 9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston 10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option
11. 11.1 11.2 12.	DELEGATION(S)  9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston  10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
11. 11.1 11.2 12. 12.1	DELEGATION(S)  9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston  10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS  Fire Chief Report
11. 11.1 11.2 12. 12.1 13.	DELEGATION(S)  9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston  10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS  Fire Chief Report  BY-LAWS
11. 11.1 11.2 12. 12.1 13.	DELEGATION(S)  9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston  10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS  Fire Chief Report  BY-LAWS  By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 2nd Reading
11. 11.1 11.2 12. 12.1 13. 13.1 13.2	DELEGATION(S)  9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston  10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS  Fire Chief Report  BY-LAWS  By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 2nd Reading  By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 3rd Reading
11. 11.1 11.2 12. 12.1 13. 13.1 13.2 14.	DELEGATION(S)  9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston  10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS  Fire Chief Report  BY-LAWS  By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 2nd Reading  By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 3rd Reading  NEW BUSINESS
11. 11.1 11.2 12. 12.1 13. 13.1 13.2 14.	DELEGATION(S)  9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston  10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS  Fire Chief Report  BY-LAWS  By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 2nd Reading  By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 3rd Reading  NEW BUSINESS  AMM Convention
11. 11.1 11.2 12. 12.1 13. 13.1 13.2 14. 14.1 14.2	DELEGATION(S)  9:30 am - Triple R Community Futures - Shelley Johnston  10:00 am - Cleanwater Pro - Sludge Removal Option  DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS  Fire Chief Report  BY-LAWS  By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 2nd Reading  By-law #2025-01 - Fire Protection Reserve Fund By-law - 3rd Reading  NEW BUSINESS  AMM Convention  Council Request - Excavator Costs Comparison

14.6	Request to Council - Appeal of Tax Penalties
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Town of Ste. Anne - Variation Order #01-2025
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Earth Day Canada
16.4	Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSea)
16.5	Various Articles
16.6	Government of Manitoba
16.7	Manitoba Good Roads Association
16.8	Manitoba Emergency Management Organization
16.9	Eco-Ouest
16.10	Hudson Bay Route Association - Membership
16.11	Seine River Services for Seniors
16.12	Climate West
16.13	Clean Farms
16.14	STARS
16.15	Manitoba Water Services Board
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	By-law Enforcement Matters
18.	ADJOURNMENT